- - - - - -- - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - (Rupees in '000)  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - – - -

Rupees in ‘000

Rupees in ‘000

2016 2015

----------(Rupees in ‘000)---------

Note

28.2.2 Charge for the year

The amounts recognized in the profit and loss account against defined benefit scheme are as
follows:

Current service cost -   9,519

Interest cost for the year 10,282 3,832

Past service cost 3,160 1,945

13,442 15,296

28.2.3 Actuarial assumptions

Discount rate - per annum 9.50% 10.00%

Expected rate of increase in salary level - per annum 8.50% 9.00%

Expected mortality rate for active employees SLIC (2001-2005)

Mortality Table

Actuarial cost method Projected Unit Credit

Method

28.2.4 Year end sensitivity analysis on defined benefit obligation

Reasonably possible changes as at the balance sheet date to one of the relevant actuarial
assumptions, holding other assumptions constant, would have resulted in present value of
defined benefit obligation as stated below:

Discount rate + 100 bps (15,839)

Discount rate - 100 bps 19,755

Salary increase + 100 bps 19,721

Salary increase - 100 bps (15,840)

29 Liabilities against Assets subject to Finance Lease

The amounts of future lease rentals are payable as under:

 -  Not later than one year 655 1,570

 -  Later than one year but not later than five years -   655

655 2,225

Security deposits 975 975

Gross minimum lease payments 1,630 3,200

Financial charges not currently due (21) (209)

Present value of minimum lease payments 1,609 2,991

Current portion shown under current liabilities 21 (1,609) (1,382)

-   1,609

Reconciliation between total of minimum lease payments and their present value is as under:

79

2016 2015

----------(Rupees in ‘000)---------

Rupees in ‘000

2016 2015

----------(Rupees in ‘000)---------

Note

Gross minimum lease payments:

- Due not later than one year 1,630 1,570

- Due later than one year but not later than five year - 1,630

1,630 3,200

Present value of minimum lease payments:

 -  Not later than one year 634 1,382

 -  Later than one year but not later than five years - 634

634 2,016

29.1 This represents finance lease agreements entered into with Summit Bank Limited for vehicles.
Financing against leases is obtained from Summit Bank Limited with aggregate facility of Rs. 15
million (2015: Rs. 15 million). Interest rate used as discounting factor was 13.45% (2015: 13.45%)
per annum. Taxes, repairs, replacements and insurance costs are borne by the Company. This
lease is secured against lien over TDRs equivalent to lease liability repaid to be released on
quarterly basis and first pari passu charge over present and future current and fixed assets of the
Company with 25% margin. Under the terms of the agreements, the Company has an option to
acquire the assets at the end of the respective lease terms by adjusting the deposit amount
against the residual value of the assets. The Company intends to exercise this option. In case of
default in payment of installments, the Company will be liable to pay additional lease rental on